Express Mail Label No. E	JS	Date:	Lebrua	ey R 2	002	
		,	Cust	tomer No. 0132	Do	cket 83834WRZ
Rorm PTO 1595 1-31-92 MODIFIED 2-15-93	RECORDATION PA'				Ü.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ® ® ® ▼	v v	C	2-26	-2002	▼	کان ۲
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Assignor # 1: Edward I Assignor # 2: John A. I Assignor # 3: David P.	P. Furlani Lebens		10199	3113		JC971 U.S
2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):					
Name: Eastman Kodak Comp	oany Ci	ty: Roch	ester	State:	NY Z	Zip: 14650-2201
3. Nature of Conveyance:	X Assignment		Other:			
Assignment Execution Date Assignor # 1: 29 Januar Assignor # 2: 29 Januar Assignor # 3: 29 Januar	ry 2002 ry 2002			(0/	0688	59
4. Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed toge date of the Assignment, unless stated as	ther with a new application			Be Assigned e application is the sam	ne as the executi	on
5. Name and address of party to	whom corresponder	nce concerr	ning docum	ent should be mai	led:	
Name: Milton S. Sales		Address:	Eastm	an Kodak Compar	ny, Patent Lea	gal Staff
City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	201
6. The total number of application	ons and patents invo	lved is one	(1) unless	stated as follows:		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):	\$	Enclosed	X	Authorized to be	charged to d	eposit account
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposit account number: 05-0225						
	Γ	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	Ē		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document.	and belief, the foreg	going infort	mation is tr	ue and correct and	d any attache	d copy is a true copy
Tracey Thomas	1 @	Seace	& The	max	12	-8-02
Name of Person Signi	ing		Sign	ature		Date
	<u> </u>			Total number	of pages includi	ing cover sheet: 3
5/2002 DBYRNE 00000146 050225	10068859					
C:581 40.00 CH						

02/2 01 F

> **PATENT** REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

DUAL ACTUATION THERMAL ACTUATOR AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF

DUAL ACTUATION THERMAL ACTUATOR	C AND METHOD OF OPERATING THEREOF
which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on t a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	he date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Edward P. Furlani	Date 1 29102
Assignor # 2: John A. Lebens	Date 01/30/02
Assignor # 3: David P. Trauernicht	Date 1/30/02
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any division thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any suthereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fut to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted.	already filed as er with said application, and any corresponding or counterpartal, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application and continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application and continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application of thereby acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time astman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable or the terms of any applicable conventions, treatics, statutes of stman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issue /We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of each patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title of the patents and the patents and sim
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Edward P. Fulmi	Zasanan ixodak Company, nochostor, 111 17000
Edward P. Furlani	
Date: 1/29/02	
Witnessed:	
Signature of Assignor # 2	Witness Address, if other than
John a Reben	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
John A. Lebens	
Date: 01/30/02	
Witnessed:	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0008

Docket 83834WRZ Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Dall Dunema	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
David P. Trauernicht	
Date: $1/30/02$	
Witnessed:	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 012597 FRAME: 0009